Fixed assets depreciation -- 1 795 091 -- 1 065 352

Capital gain -- 42 705 -- 32 728

Expected claims provision 3 579 636   -- 3 402 727   --

Impairment of assets 3 588 536   -- 698 417   --

Company’s share of affiliated and subsidiaries profit -- 24 004 265   -- 67 318 741

Total deferred tax assets (liabilities) 7 168 162 25 842 061 4 101 144 68 416 821

Deferred tax recognized directly in equity: 1 415 433 17 126 030

Net deferred tax liabilities 20 089 322 81 441 707

52  EFG-Hermes Annual  Report  2008

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 December 2008

28. Earnings per share

For the year ended

31/12/2008
EGP

31/12/2007
EGP

Net profit for the year 933 497 922 1 291 185 845

Weighted average number of shares 384 018 071 387 802 532

Earning per share 2.43 3.33

29. Changes in accounting policy
During the current year the company decided to change the accounting policy of investments property to be
measured by fair value instead of cost, according to Egyptian Accounting Standard No. 5, the comparative figures as
at December 31, 2007 are restated as follows:

Before restatement
EGP

Adjustments
EGP

Restated
EGP

Investment property 78 252 533 9 945 487 88 198 020

Net profit for 2007  1 281 240 358 9 945 487 1 291 185 845

Earnings per share 3.30 0.03 3.33

30. Tax status

- The competent tax inspectorate has examined the parent company’s books for the period till year 2004 and
disputed points have been agreed upon before the internal committee and the settlement procedures are
currently taking place.

- As to years 2005/2007 the parent company has submitted its tax return and paid the tax due according to the
tax law No. 91 for 2005.

- As to salaries tax, the parent company’s books have been examined till the year 2004 and all the disputed points
have been agreed upon before the internal committee and the settlement procedures are currently taking place.